

Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08-23-2005 1880 NO 1880 NA 1881 NA 1881 NA 1881 NA 1881 103065909

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		Attorney Docket No. 124187							
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:							
	Atsushi HIROTA Atsuo SAKAIDA Hiroshi TAIRA Hidetoshi WATANABE Tadanobu CHIKAMOTO	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN							
	B. Additional name of conveying party attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	B. Additional name & address attached? □Yes ☑ No							
	B. Execution Date: August 11, 2005								
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.	ation.							
	A. Patent Application No	B. Patent No.							
	Additional numbers attached?								
	C. Title of Application: PLATE FOR PRINT HEAD								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. 169788)							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: August 15, 2005  including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

08/22/2005 610H11 00000016 29236219 01 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 016899 FRAME: 0270** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Atsushi HIROTA	(5)	Tadanobu CHIKAMOTO	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Atsuo SAKAIDA	(6)		
		(3)	Hiroshi TAIRA	(7)	·	·
		(4)	Hidetoshi WATANABE	(8)		
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assigner Insert Address of Assigner	(9)	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.			
(10)		(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku. Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan			
			as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, non-provisional, divisional	ht, title and interest for the United States in all applications for patent including a substitute, and reissue application(s), and sates that may be granted on the invention	any and all i all Letters	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	PLATE FOR PRINT HEAD	:	<del>*</del>	
	of Invention such as Title, Case			,		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 12418	37		<del></del>
			for which the undersigned has (have)	executed an app	lication for patent in the United States of A	America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
Assigned claims or reexamine States refull right herewith.	e in every way possible  3) The undersigned  r provisions of the Inte  4) The undersigned  5) The undersigned  esulting from said app  to convey the entire in  6) The undersigned  ay be necessary or de-	e in ob- agree matio agree d Unite hereb lication terest	staining evidence and going forward with (s) to execute all papers and documer nat Convention for Protection of Industricts to perform all affirmative acts while states patent to the Assignee. y authorize(s) and request(s) the Commits to the said Assignee, as Assignee herein assigned, and that he has (they	n such interferents and perform ial Property or sich may be nece that the performance of the entire into have) not executed.	any act which may be necessary in conf	reissue or f the United (they have) is in conflict dentification
	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by the undersigned on the date(s	s) opposite the	undersigned name(s).	
Date	aug. 11.	20	205 Name of Inventor	atsu	shi Nirota	(SEAL)
Date	Aus. 11	2	Name of inventor	Alsue	Sahaida	(SEAL)
Date	aug. 11.	20	Name of Inventor	- Thiros	hi Tavra	(SEAL)
Date	aug. 11.	200	Name of Inventor	Hideton	li Jatanabe	(SEAL)
Date	Augl	1,2	Name of Inventor	Tadar	joby Unikarmoto	(SEAL)
Date	·		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)

**RECORDED: 08/15/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016899 FRAME: 0271